

Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad.





CRITERION V STUDENT SUPPORT AND PROGRESSION 5.1.4

Redressal of student grievances



St. Ann's College for Women

(Autonomous), Affiliated to Osmania University Accredited 'A+' Grade by NAAC (3rd Cycle), CPE by UGC Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad -500 028

Constitution of Grievance Redressal Committee

(Academic Year 2020-21)

The Grievance Redressal Committee is constituted in our college according to the UGC Grievance Redressal Regulations, 2012 to provide a safe, secure, healthy and supportive environment for the students. This Committee shall address grievances related to academics, administrations and infrastructure. The following are the members of the Grievance Redressal Committee approved for the academic year 2020-21.

Details of Statutory/ Regulatory Committee:

| Chairperson: | Dr.Sr.P.Amrutha (Principal) |
|-------------------|---|
| Faculty Members: | Ms. Mahitha Davala (Dean Student Affairs) |
| | Dr. Santoshi Misra (Dean Student Affairs) |
| | Dir Curresin (Hista (Bean Statem (Hinns) |
| Police Department | Mr.Prasad (SubInspector, Asif Nagar) |
| | |

Student members: S. Nikitha Gandhi (SQAC- President) Shareefa Zainab (SQAC- Vice President)

Ser 6

Principal St. Ann's College For Women (Autonomous) Muhdipalpam Hydetabad 28 1